The accrued interest related to this loan for the three months ended October 31, 2014 is $30.  

NOTE 5 – CAPITAL STOCK  

On September 2, 2014, the Company amended the articles of incorporation to increase the authorized shares:  

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 12,207,000,000 (Twelve billion Two 
hundred and Seven million) shares, consisting of 12,007,000,000 (Twelve billion Seven million) shares of Common Stock having a 
par value of $.000001 and 200,000,000 (Two hundred million) shares of Preferred Stock having a par value of $.000001 per share.  

The Company amended its Certificate of Incorporation to change its existing authorized preferred and common shares from the